



**BID TABULATION**  
**Blackwell Nursery Road**  
**MCP-003-23 / RA49-02-23**  
 Mobile County, Alabama  
**Wednesday, March 20, 2024 @10:00 AM**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc.		Mobile Asphalt Company, LLC		H.O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
201C000	Clearing (Approximately 1 Acre)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,468.86	\$ 9,468.86
206D000	Removing Pipe	41	Linear Foot	\$ 65.21	\$ 2,673.61	\$ 62.50	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 81.82	\$ 3,354.62
206E000	Removing Headwalls	2	Each	\$ 594.16	\$ 1,188.32	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,704.60	\$ 3,409.20
206E039	Removing Mailboxes (Including Reset With a New 2 Inch Metal Or 4 Inch Timber Post)	2	Each	\$ 213.61	\$ 427.22	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 291.57	\$ 583.14
210A000	Unclassified Excavation	720	Cubic Yard	\$ 33.62	\$ 24,206.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 49.32	\$ 35,510.40
210D022	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)(A-2-4(0) or A-4(0))	1450	Cubic Yard	\$ 21.14	\$ 30,653.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 45.46	\$ 65,917.00
302A000	Full Depth Reclamation, 12" Minimum Reclamation Depth	18000	Square Yard	\$ 7.54	\$ 135,720.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 13.19	\$ 237,420.00
302B000	Portland Cement For Full Depth Reclamation	500	Ton	\$ 275.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 327.28	\$ 163,640.00
401A000	Bituminous Treatment A	36000	Square Yard	\$ 1.03	\$ 37,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 4.79	\$ 172,440.00
405A000	Tack Coat	1800	Gallon	\$ 3.66	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 8,586.00
410H000	Material Remixing Device	1	Each	\$ 11,375.06	\$ 11,375.06	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,363.08	\$ 17,363.08
424A360	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	1750	Ton	\$ 110.02	\$ 192,535.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 213,500.00	\$ 108.36	\$ 189,630.00
424B650	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	2150	Ton	\$ 92.08	\$ 197,972.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 236,500.00	\$ 102.43	\$ 220,224.50
430B019	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #57 Or #78)	400	Ton	\$ 102.65	\$ 41,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 91.39	\$ 36,556.00
533B100	36" Span, 23" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	10	Linear Foot	\$ 342.75	\$ 3,427.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 511.38	\$ 5,113.80
533B101	44" Span, 27" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	72	Linear Foot	\$ 204.15	\$ 14,698.80	\$ 215.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 284.10	\$ 20,455.20
533B102	51" Span, 31" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	48	Linear Foot	\$ 259.63	\$ 12,462.24	\$ 290.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 352.28	\$ 16,909.44
600A000	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 74,881.98	\$ 74,881.98	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 104,283.40	\$ 104,283.40
610C001	Loose Riprap, Class 2	50	Ton	\$ 94.97	\$ 4,748.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 147.73	\$ 7,386.50
610D003	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	1530	Square Yard	\$ 7.10	\$ 10,863.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 8,262.00
610E000	Tied Concrete Block Mat	425	Square Yard	\$ 57.14	\$ 24,284.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 71.59	\$ 30,425.75
614A000	Slope Paving	21	Cubic Yard	\$ 738.51	\$ 15,508.71	\$ 920.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 625.02	\$ 13,125.42
619B144	44" Span, 27" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 2, 4:1 Slope	1	Each	\$ 4,966.02	\$ 4,966.02	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 5,682.00	\$ 5,682.00
619B145	51" Span, 31" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 2, 4:1 Slope	1	Each	\$ 6,251.70	\$ 6,251.70	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,682.00	\$ 5,682.00
620A000	Minor Structure Concrete	1	Cubic Yard	\$ 2,626.48	\$ 2,626.48	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 681.84	\$ 681.84
621C109	Inlets, Type PD	1	Each	\$ 7,293.30	\$ 7,293.30	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,659.40	\$ 9,659.40
630A001	Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	95	Linear Foot	\$ 35.75	\$ 3,396.25	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 36.93	\$ 3,508.35
630C080	Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series (MASH)	2	Each	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,579.66	\$ 7,159.32
650A000	Topsoil	800	Cubic Yard	\$ 41.64	\$ 33,312.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 50.57	\$ 40,456.00
654A000	Solid Sodding	8500	Square Yard	\$ 5.50	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 48,280.00
665G000	Sand Bags	60	Each	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.64	\$ 818.40
665J002	Silt Fence	2200	Linear Foot	\$ 4.40	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5.11	\$ 11,242.00
665O001	Silt Fence Removal	2200	Linear Foot	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 5,632.00
665Q002	Wattle	2750	Linear Foot	\$ 9.90	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 11.36	\$ 31,240.00
680A001	Geometric Controls	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,911.10	\$ 12,911.10	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 53,538.61	\$ 53,538.61
698A000	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$10,000)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
701A227	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3	Mile	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 4,829.70	\$ 14,489.10
701A230	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3	Mile	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 4,829.70	\$ 14,489.10
701A244	Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	1	Mile	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,125.10	\$ 3,125.10
701B207	Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	200	Linear Foot	\$ 2.20	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 454.00
701C000	Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	2	Mile	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,079.58	\$ 2,159.16

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc.		Mobile Asphalt Company, LLC		H.O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
701C001	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	12	Mile	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,107.99	\$ 13,295.88
703A002	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	949	Square Foot	\$ 6.05	\$ 5,741.45	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,219.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,931.25
703B002	Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A	45	Square Foot	\$ 6.60	\$ 297.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 306.90
703D001	Temporary Traffic Control Markings	332	Square Foot	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,095.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 3.41	\$ 1,132.12
705A030	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	30	Each	\$ 6.05	\$ 181.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 187.50
705A031	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	135	Each	\$ 6.05	\$ 816.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 843.75
705A032	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B	105	Each	\$ 6.05	\$ 635.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 656.25
705A037	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	260	Each	\$ 6.05	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,625.00
705A038	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-E	60	Each	\$ 6.05	\$ 363.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 375.00
711A000	Roadway Sign Relocation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,363.68	\$ 1,363.68
740B000	Construction Signs	418	Square Foot	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,448.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 8.52	\$ 3,561.36
740D000	Channelizing Drums	100	Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
740E000	Cones (36 Inches High)	150	Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
740M001	Ballast For Cone	150	Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
740O000	Pilot Car	1	Each	\$ 6,327.69	\$ 6,327.69	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,652.39	\$ 9,652.39
1002-A	Residential Asphalt Driveway	77	Square Yard	\$ 63.42	\$ 4,883.34	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 87.58	\$ 6,743.66
				<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,227,647.77</b>		<b>\$ 1,588,612.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,674,039.43</b>

Certified:



Alan Killen, PE